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TRIBAL CONTACTS FOR TRIBES WITH NEW MEXICO LAND OWNERSHIP OR 
ANCESTRAL TIES TO NEW MEXICO 
 
This list has been created using information from the New Mexico Indian Affairs Department website, National 
Park Service Tribal Preservation Program information, and other current information.  These entities are 
recognized by the U.S. Department of the Interior, Federal Register Vol. 79, No. 19, 4748-4753, 
 
This list is intended for use by federal/state agencies and cultural resource professionals who wish to contact tribes 
within New Mexico or tribes located outside of New Mexico but who have ancestral ties to lands in New Mexico.  
Both tribal governor/chairman and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) contact information is included.  
For questions, corrections, or changes to this list, please contact the New Mexico Historic Preservation Division at 
(505) 827-6320 or nm.shpo@dca.nm.gov 
 
NEW MEXICO PUEBLOS 
 

 

Pueblo of Acoma 
Governor Randall Vicente 
P.O. Box 309 
Acoma, NM 87034 
Phone: (505) 552-6604 
THPO: Steven Concho 
Phone: (505) 552-5124 
Email: sconcho@poamail.org 
 
Pueblo of Cochiti 
Governor Joel Aquero 
P.O. Box 70 
Cochiti Pueblo, NM 87072 
Phone: (505) 629-4284 
 
Pueblo of Isleta 
Governor Max Zuni 
P.O. Box 1270 
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022 
Phone: (505) 869-3111 
THPO: Dr. Henry Walt 
Phone: (505) 869-9767 
Email: henryj@toast.net 
 
 

Pueblo of Jemez 
Governor Peter Madalena 
P.O. Box 100 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
Phone: (575) 834-7359 
THPO: Mr. Christopher Toya 
Phone: (505) 834-7696 
Email: ctoya@jemezpueblo.org 
 
Pueblo of Laguna 
Governor Wilfred Herrera, Jr. 
P.O. Box 194 
Laguna Pueblo, NM 87026 
Phone: (505) 552-6654 
THPO: Mr. Richard Smith, Sr. 
Phone (505) 552-5033 
Email: rsmith@pol-nsn.gov 
 
Pueblo of Nambe 
Governor Nathaniel S. Porter 
15A NP 102 West 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
Phone: (505) 455-2036 
Email: Assistant D. Martinez 
dmartinez@nambepueblo.org 
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NEW MEXICO PUEBLOS (cont.) 
 

 

Ohkay Owingeh  
Governor Larry Phillips, Jr. 
P.O. Box 1099 
San Juan Pueblo, NM 87566 
Phone: (505) 852-4400 
 
Pueblo of Picuris 
Governor Craig Quanchello 
P.O. Box 127 
Penasco, NM 87553 
Phone: (575) 587-2519 
 
Pueblo of Pojoaque 
Governor Jenelle Roybal 
Pueblo of Pojoaque 
78 Cities of Gold Road 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
Phone: (505) 455-4500 
THPO:  Adam Duran 
Phone:(505) 455-2278 
Cell: (505) 699-7146 
Email: ADuran@pojoaque.org 

 
Pueblo of San Felipe 
Governor Anthony Ortiz 
P.O. Box 4339 
San Felipe Pueblo, NM 87001 
Phone: (505) 867-3381 
THPO:  Mr. Ricardo Ortiz 
Pueblo of San Felipe 
127 Hagen Road 
San Felipe Pueblo, NM 87001 
Phone: (505) 771-6642 
Email: rortiz@sfpueblo.com 

 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Governor Christopher Moquino 
02 Tunyo Po 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
Phone: (505) 455-2273 
Email: governor@sanipueblo.org 

      THPO:  Dr. Bruce Bernstein 
Email: thpo@sanipueblo.org 

 
Pueblo of Sandia 
Governor Felix L. Chaves 
481 Sandia Loop 
Bernalillo, NM 87004 
Phone: (505) 867-3317 
 

Pueblo of Santa Ana 
Governor Myron Armijo 
2 Dove Road 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
Phone: (505) 771-6700 
THPO:  Ms. Monica Murrell 
Phone: (505) 220-8073 
Email: monica.murrell@santaana-nsn.gov 

 
Pueblo of Santa Clara 
Governor J. Michael Chavarria 
P.O. Box 580 
Espanola, NM 87532 
Phone: (505) 753-7330 
THPO:  Mr. Ben Chavarria 
Phone: (505) 753-7326 (ext. 1306) 
Email: bchavarria@santaclarapueblo.org 
 
Pueblo of Santo Domingo 
Governor Frank Nieto 
P.O. Box 99 
Santo Domingo Pueblo, NM 87052 
Phone: (505) 465-2214 / 2215 
THPO:  Mr. Christopher Chavez 
Phone: (505) 205-7577 
Email: christopher.chavez@kewa-nsn.us 

 
Pueblo of Taos 
Governor Fred L. Romero 
P.O. Box 1846 
Taos, NM 87571 
Phone: (575) 758-9593 
 
Pueblo of Tesuque 
Governor Milton Herrera 
20 TP828 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
Phone: (505) 955-7733 
THPO:  Mr. Larry Samuel 
Phone: (505) 709-1273 
Email: lsamuel@pueblooftesuque.org 
 
Pueblo of Zia 
Governor Ben Shije 
135 Capitol Square Dr. 
Zia Pueblo, NM 87053-6013 
Phone: (505) 867-3304 
THPO:  Mr. Francisco Toribio 
Phone: (505) 362-7360 
Email: thpo@ziapueblo.org 
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NEW MEXICO PUEBLOS (cont.) 
 

 

Pueblo of Zuni 
Governor Arden Kucate 
P.O. Box 339 
Zuni, NM 87327 
Phone: (505) 782-7000 
THPO:  Mr. Kurt Dongoske 
P.O. Box 1149 
Zuni, NM 87327 
Phone: (505) 782-4814 
Email: kdongoske@gmail.com 

 
 

Ysleta del Sur Pueblo 
Governor E. Michael Silvas 
117 S. Old Pueblo Road, P.O. Box 17579 
El Paso, TX 79907 
Phone: (915) 859-8053 
Email: hisac@ydsp-nsn.gov 
 
 

 
 
APACHE TRIBES & NATIONS 
 

 

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma 
Chairman Durell Cooper 
P.O. Box 1330 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Phone: (405) 247-9493 
Email durell.cooper@apachetribe.org  
 
Fort Sill Apache Tribe of Oklahoma 
Chairwoman Lori Gooday-Ware 
Rt. 2, Box 121 
Apache, OK 73006 
Phone: (580) 588-2298 
Fax: (580) 588-3133 
 
Jicarilla Apache Nation 
President Edward Velarde 
P.O. Box 507 
Dulce, NM 87528 
Phone: (575) 759-3242 
THPO: Dr. Jeffrey Blythe 
Phone: (575) 756-8659 (cell) 
Email: janthpo@gmail.com 

 
Mescalero Apache Tribe 
President Eddy Martinez 
P.O. Box 227 
Mescalero, NM 88340 
Phone: (575) 464-4494 
THPO: Ms. Holly Houghton 
Phone: (575) 464-3005 
Email: holly@mathpo.org 

San Carlos Apache Tribe 
Chairman Terry Rambler 
P.O. Box 0 
San Carlos, AZ 85550 
Phone: (928) 475-1600 
THPO: Ms. Vernelda Grant 
Historic Preservation and Arch Department 
Phone: (928) 475-5797 
Email: apachevern@yahoo.com 
    
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
Chairwoman Kasey Velasquez 
P.O. Box 700 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
Phone: (928) 338-4346 
THPO: Mr. Mark Altaha 
P.O. Box 1032 
Fort Apache, AZ 85926 
Phone: (928) 338-3033 
Email: markaltaha@wmat.nsn.us 

 
 
 
 

mailto:kdongoske@gmail.com
mailto:hisac@ydsp-nsn.gov
mailto:durell.cooper@apachetribe.org
mailto:janthpo@gmail.com
mailto:holly@mathpo.org
mailto:apachevern@yahoo.com
mailto:markaltaha@wmat.nsn.us


January 23, 2024 

 
    

 
OTHER TRIBES & NATIONS 
 

 

Comanche Nation of Oklahoma 
Chairman Mark Woommavovah 
P.O. Box 908 
Lawton, OK 73502 
Phone: (580) 492-3240 
Email: mark.woommavovah@comanchenation.com  
THPO:  Ms. Martina Minthorn 
Phone: (580) 595-9618 
Email: martina.minthorn@comanchenation.com 
NAGPRA Director:  Mrs. Margie Murrow 
Phone: (580) 595-9350 
Email: margie.murrow@comanchenation.com 
 
Kiowa Indian Tribe of Oklahoma 
Chairman Lawrence SpottedBird 
P.O. Box 369 
Carnegie, OK 73015 
Phone: (580) 654-2300 
Email: lspottedbird@kiowatribe.org 
 

     Navajo Nation 
President Buu Nygren 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Phone: (928) 871-7000 
THPO:  Mr. Richard M. Begay 
Navajo Nation Historic Preservation Division 
P.O. Box 4950 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Phone: (928) 871-7198, ext. 6540 
Email: r.begay@navajo-nsn.gov 
 
Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma 
President Walter Echo-Hawk 
PO Box 470 
Pawnee, OK 74058 
Phone: (918) 762-3621 
THPO:  Mr. Matt Reed 
Phone: (918) 762-2180 
Email: jreed@pawneenation.org 
 

 

Southern Ute Indian Tribe 
Chairman Melvin J. Baker 
P.O. Box 737 
Ignacio, CO 81137 
Phone: (970) 563-0100 
 
The Hopi Tribe 
Chairman Timothy L. Nuvangyaoma 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 
Phone: (928) 734-3000 
Cultural Preservation Office 
Director Mr. Stewart Koyiyumptewa 
Phone: (928) 734-3615 
Email: skoyiyumptewa@hopi.nsn.us 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
Chairman Manuel Heart 
125 Mike Wash Road 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
Phone: (970) 565-3751 
Email: mheart@utemountain.org 
THPO:  Mr. Terry Knight, Sr. 
P.O. Box 468 
131 Mike Wash Road 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
Phone: (970) 564-5401 
Email: tknight@utemountain.org 
 
Wichita & Affiliated Tribes 
President Terri Parton 
Wichita Executive Committee 
P.O. Box 729 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Phone: (405) 247-2425 
Email: terri.parton@wichitatribe.com 
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